FORM NO. HFJ-558 REV. 1
Manufactured for
Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Fairfield, NJ
FH**ELV Series
Constant CFM Motor (ECM)
Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)
Efficiencies up to 20.5 SEER

[51 mm] for 11/2 inch [38 mm] conduit.
• Front refrigerant and drain connections.
Model Number Identification
FH**ELV Series
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
FH 24 17 E L V J S C
Product Capacity Width Metering Device Motor Speed Volt Efficiency
Air Handler
FH = H Series
24 = 24,000  [7.03 kW]
36 = 36,000 [10.55 kW]
60 = 60,000 [17.58 kW]
17"
21"
24"
E = EEV L = ECM V = Variable J = 208/230 1ph S = Standard
M = Medium
H = High
U = Ultra
C = Communicating
Available Models at J Voltage
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
FH2417ELVJSC
FH3617ELVJSC
FH2421ELVJHC
FH2421ELVJMC
FH3617ELVJMC
FH6021ELVJSC
FH6024ELVJMC
FH2421ELVJUC
Dimensional Data
FH**ELV Series
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 5
Unit Dimensions
Model
Cabinet Size
Return Air
Opening Width
(Inches)
Return Air Opening
Depth/Length
(Inches)
17 157/8 193/4
21 193/8 193/4
24 227/8 193/4
Return Air Opening Dimensions
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model
Size
FH**ELV
Refrigerant Connections
Sweat (In.) [mm] ID Unit
Height
H In. [mm]
Unit
Width
W In. [mm]
Supply
Duct
A In. [mm]
Air Flow
CFM (Nom.) [L/s]
Unit Weight/Shipping Weight
(Lbs.) [kg]